Hash House Harriets Penang

www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com

onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com

GM Just Beer 0164184141

Speed Hound 0164584721
Mem Sahib 0174656901
Rosalind 0107703957

Newsletter 2304

Hon Secretary's Notes

There were 21 members and four guests: Robin, Vinna,
Ming and AL Ling who made the journey overseas to
support Pole dancer's (Renata's) run. A good turn out
considering the distance. Circle was called promptly at 6pm
by the VGM. A medium and simple run was announced by
the hash setters; we were asked to follow the Seberang Prai
hash paper. ... they were doing the same run.


http://www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com/
mailto:onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com

It was a simple medium run with low hills and an on-in by
road. Most were out before dark, except for a couple of
hashers who enjoyed a massage in the nearby Thai Temple.

As expected the bunny and host Renata gave us delicious
home cooked food and Helmut's famous smoked sausages
at their house.

A big thank you to Renata for the good run and food.



Run 2304

2305
2306
2307
2308
2309
2310
2311
2312
2313
2314
2315
2316

Hareline 2016

7-April

Anjalai

Kali's Corner (Shamrock Water Tank)

Date

14-Apr
21-Apr
28-Apr
5-May
12-May
19-May
26-May
2-Jun
9-Jun
16-Jun
23-Jun
30-Jun

Hare/Bunny

Uncle Bee
Kali
Shit-in-the-pit
Gee-man
Eddy de Punk
Johny Lee
Pimp
Pussycat
Beauty Queen
Goodyear
Money

Akz Hole

Venue

Leader Garden

Kali's Corner

Leader Garden
Youth Park Car Park
Youth Park Car Park

Bee Gallery

Tar College Chinese Temple
Batu Gantung

ALWAYS CHECK THE RUN SITE BEFOREHAND AS THERE MAY BE LAST MINUTE CHANGES



Il

Club so poor: the Paper was from Seberang Prai

No photos please



I have a vision . . . of Anchor beer



Followers following

C;hef de nuit



Dinner by headlight

Take Care has a noodless night



INVITATION RUNS

May 2016
Ref: INTERHASH

Date: 17" to 22" May 2016
email:

Website: register at www.interhash2016.com




October 2016
Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harriettes 40" Anniversary
Date: 22" October 2016 ( Saturday)

Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after Closing Date: 31* July 2016
(after goodies not guaranteed)

Venue: Bukit Tinggi
Registration Time: 12.00 noon
Email:

Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612




