

Hash House Harriets Penang

www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com

onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com

GM



Just Beer

0164184141

VGM



Speed Hound

0164584721

On Sex



Mem Sahib

0174656901

Hash Cash



Rosalind

0107703957

Newsletter 2304

Hon Secretary's Notes

There were 21 members and four guests: Robin, Vinna, Ming and AL Ling who made the journey overseas to support Pole dancer's (Renata's) run. A good turn out considering the distance. Circle was called promptly at 6pm by the VGM. A medium and simple run was announced by the hash setters; we were asked to follow the Seberang Prai hash paper they were doing the same run.

It was a simple medium run with low hills and an on-in by road. Most were out before dark, except for a couple of hashers who enjoyed a massage in the nearby Thai Temple. As expected the bunny and host Renata gave us delicious home cooked food and Helmut's famous smoked sausages at their house. A big thank you to Renata for the good run and food.

Hareline 2016

Run 2304 7-April

Anjalai

Kali's Corner (Shamrock Water Tank)

	Date	Hare/Bunny	Venue
2305	14-Apr	Uncle Bee	Leader Garden
2306	21-Apr	Kali	Kali's Corner
2307	28-Apr	Shit-in-the-pit	
2308	5-May	Gee-man	Leader Garden
2309	12-May	Eddy de Punk	Youth Park Car Park
2310	19-May	Johny Lee	Youth Park Car Park
2311	26-May	Pimp	
2312	2-Jun	Pussycat	
2313	9-Jun	Beauty Queen	Bee Gallery
2314	16-Jun	Goodyear	
2315	23-Jun	Money	Tar College Chinese Temple
2316	30-Jun	Akz Hole	Batu Gantung

ALWAYS CHECK THE RUN SITE BEFOREHAND AS THERE MAY BE LAST MINUTE CHANGES



Club so poor: the Paper was from Seberang Prai



No photos please



Take Care puts on running legs



I have a vision . . . of Anchor beer



Followers following



Chef de nuit



Dinner by headlight



Take Care has a noodless night

INVITATION RUNS



May 2016

Ref: INTERHASH

Date: 17th to 22nd May 2016

email:

Website: register at www.interhash2016.com

October 2016

Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harriettes 40th Anniversary

Date: 22nd October 2016 (Saturday)

Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after Closing Date: 31st July 2016

(after goodies not guaranteed)

Venue: Bukit Tinggi

Registration Time: 12.00 noon

Email:

Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612